I. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

The following is a summary of the unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the

Enlarged Group. It is based on the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30th June,

2004, as shown in the interim reports of the Company set out in the Appendix I to the Circular, and

assuming that the FM Transactions had been completed as at 30th June, 2004 for the purpose of

illustrating how the FM Transactions might have affected the financial position of the Group as at 30th

June, 2004. It is also assumed that the redemption of Existing Convertible Notes and placing of New

Convertible Notes had been completed as at 30th June, 2004. As it is prepared for illustrative purpose

only, because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged

Group as at 30th June, 2004 or any future date.

The Group

Pro forma adjustment
for the acquisition of
30% equity shares of

Found Macau, the
advance of New Found

Macau Loan,
redemption of Existing
Convertible Notes and

placing of New
Convertible Notes Enlarged Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Investment properties 15,371 — 15,371
Property, plant and equipment 29,765 — 29,765
Interest in associates 399,808 150,000(1) 549,808
Loans receivable 20,213 — 20,213

465,157 150,000 615,157

Current assets
Loans receivable 25,557 — 25,557
Other receivables 1,625 — 1,625
Investments in securities 406 — 406
Bank balances and cash 569 (11,000)(2) (10,431)(6)

28,157 (11,000) 17,157

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 128 —

The Group

Pro forma adjustment
for the acquisition of
30% equity shares of

Found Macau, the
advance of New Found

Macau Loan,
redemption of Existing
Convertible Notes and

placing of New
Convertible Notes Enlarged Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Current liabilities
Other payables (Note 4) 12,320 (2,000) 10,320
Current portion of interest-bearing

borrowings 103,201 — 103,201
Convertible notes (Note 4) 58,800 (53,000) 5,800

174,321 (55,000) 119,321

Net current liabilities (146,164) 44,000 (102,164)

Total assets less current liabilities 318,993 194,000 512,993

Non-current liabilities
Convertible notes (Note 5) — 200,000 200,000
Long-term interest-bearing

borrowings 25,723 — 25,723

25,723 200,000 225,723

NET ASSETS 293,270 (6,000) 287,270

Notes:

(1) These represent the adjustments in relation to the acquisition of 30% equity shares in Found Macau by cash of US$30

and the advance of New Found Macau Loan of HK$150,000,000.

(2) The Company will issue a principal sum of HK$200 million New Convertible Notes for cash. The proceeds from the

issue, net of issuing expenses of HK$6 million, will be used to redeem the Existing Convertible Notes of HK$53 million

and the accrued interest of approximately HK$2 million. The remaining balance of HK$139 million will be used to settle

the New Found Macau Loan. Another HK$11 million will be paid to Found Macau in cash from the Group’s cash reserve